GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2162
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
ROAD OVER BRIDGE

Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of road over bridges proposed to be built in Rajasthan along with the existing over bridges in the State including Jalore and Sirohi; and

(b) the National Highway-wise details along with their location in various States, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(@) There are ten (ten) number of existing Road Over Bridges (ROB) and 34 (thirty-four ) number of Road Over Bridges (ROB) are proposed to be built in Rajasthan on various National Highways.

(b) National Highway wise details of existing Road Over Bridges (ROB) along with their locationin various States are annexed.
Construction of Road Over Bridges are taken up by the Ministry under various schemes like National Highways Development Project (NHDP), Special Accelerated Road Development Programme for the North Eastern Region (SARDP-NE),Development of roads in Left Wing Extremism(LWE) affected areas, National Highways Inter-connectivity Improvement Projects(NHIIP) etc. Besides construction of isolated Road Over Bridge (ROB) is also taken up under National Highway (Original) programme through successive
Annual Plans.
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